www.numatics.comPneumatic-Catalogue-GB-09/05 67
Cylinders
to VDMA 24562
and DIN/ISO 6431
Cylinders
We’re everywhere you need us to be!
General Information

70
Weights [kg] incl. Nut for Piston Rod
How to Order: (example)
Overview
         Cylinder Series
G1)  =  GeoMetric® Profi le version
W*   =  Profi le version
(to be discontinued)
Z     = Tie-rod version
1) diameter 125 mm available 1st quarter 2006
* only for cylinders diameter 32 to 100 mm
                Cylinder                   Cylinder
                   Type                     Function
A  = Heat resistant type up to
        +140 °C (VITON®-gaskets),
        single rod end
        w/o magnetic piston
B  = Heat resistant type up to
        +140 °C (VITON®-gaskets),
        double rod end
        w/o magnetic piston
C  = Version for low temperature
        to -30 °C, single rod end
        with magnetic piston
D  = Version for low temperature
        to -30 °C,double rod end
        with magnetic piston
E  = Single rod end
        w/o magnetic piston
F  = Double rod end
        w/o magnetic piston
G = Single rod end
        with magnetic piston
H  = Double rod end
        with magnetic piston
                  Piston
            Diameter
032      = 32 mm
040      = 40 mm
050      = 50 mm
063      = 63 mm
080      = 80 mm
100      = 100 mm
125      = 125 mm
160*     = 160 mm
200*     = 200 mm
250*     = 250 mm
320*     = 320 mm
* only for tie-rod version
 Piston Diameter
         Type
/  = 32 to 125 mm
 (Standard)
X  = 32 to 125 mm
 to ATEX 95 / 94/9/EG*
A  = 160 to 320 mm
 (Standard)
Y  = 160 to 320 mm
 to ATEX 95 / 94/9/EG*
* More information see page 189

rs
Pneumatic-Catalogue-GB-09/05 71
     Order example:      WG050/008000000
     This refers to a double acting profi le version cylinder with single rod end.
     Piston diameter is 50 mm and stroke 80 mm.
     The cylinder is equipped with a sensor for proximity switching and has cushioning.
Overview
                 Options*
00  = w/o options
A1 = Hard chrome plated
          piston rod
A2 =  piston rod of Stainless
          steel (1.4305)
B5 = Piston rod extended
          by 20 mm
E1 = Cylinder w/o cushioning
6K = Hex wrench area
K2 = Additional metal scraper
N1 = Low friction grease
N2 = Grease for food
          processing
* further options on request
Cylinder Type W
(series not continued)
Cylinder Type Z  GeoMetric® Cylinder
with Locking Unit (BMV)
Cylinder incl. Mounting parts Mounting Parts
Type
 000 = Cylinder w/o mounting parts —
 C01 = Foot bracket (outside)
to VDMA 24562 T.2 (MS)
VC01/...
CF2 = Flange (front side)
to VDMA 24562 T.2 (MF1, MF2)
VC02/...
CR2 = Flange (back side)
to VDMA 24562 T.2 (MF1, MF2)
VC02/...
C03 = Foot bracket (plain) VC03/...
CF4 = Rod clevis (front side)
to DIN/ISO and VDMA
SC04/...
CD4 = Rod clevis  (only type F and H) SC04/...
CF5 = Oscillating clevis (front side)  SC05/...
CD5 = Oscillating clevis (both side)
(only type F and H)
SC05/...
C07 = Oscillating bracket (with lugs)
to VDMA 24562 T.2 (MP4)
VC08/...
C08 = Oscillating bracket (fork type)
to VDMA 24562 T.2 (MP2)
VC08/...
C09 = Pivot to VDMA 24562 T.2 (MT4)
(only for of tie-rod version)
ZC09/...
CV9 = Pivot, swivellable
to VDMA 24562 T.2 (MT4)
ZCV9/...
C13 = Oscillating joint bracket (spherical) VC13/...
C14 = Oscillating bracket, narrow clevis fork
type to VDMA 24562 T.2 (MP2)
VC14/...
BOO* = With extended piston rod for future
mounting of locking unit
—
BMV* = Locking units mounted to cylinder BMV/...
*Not available for cylinder type opt. "A", "B", "C" and "D"
 Stroke*
0025 =        25 mm
0032 =        32 mm
0040 =        40 mm
0050 =        50 mm